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 Hello from Kathryn Whitfield 
 

 All the team are working from home 
 

 Some projects will stop because of 
coronovirus 

 

 Some projects are working differently 
 

  
 

 Stephanie has joined the team 
 

 She will be finding things out about what 
people do when they finish school 
 

 She will be interviewing people with a 
learning disability 
 

 If you would like to help Stephanie, 
email her at 
Stephanie.hall@flintshire.gov.uk 

mailto:Stephanie.hall@flintshire.gov.uk


 

Provider Meetings 
 

 Organisations who support people with 
a learning disability can meet up 
 

 They can learn from each other 
 
 

 The meetings are every 3 weeks 
 

 All organisations are welcome 
 

 
 
 

 

 We are working on a film 

 The film is about our values and 

behaviours 

 It is about good support 

 Actors from Hijinx have been learning 

their lines 

 Filming is due to start soon 

 

 

 

E-Learning 

 We are working on a training course that 

will go online 

 We are working on this as a group. 

 People from North Wales will feature in 

the e-learning 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Nicks Story 
 

 Nick has been helping us with the e-

learning 

 Nick drew a train  

 Nick is now working with an animator to 

make his train move 

 The learning is called “on the right track” 

 Nick has done a great job! 

 

 

 We have made a website about being 

healthy 

 It is called Get Checked out 

 We have a group working on making it 

better 

 The group is meeting weekly 

 Email Sian if you want to help or have 

any comments 

Sian.croston@flintshire.gov.uk 

mailto:Sian.croston@flintshire.gov.uk


 

 Have you had your flu vaccine? 

 It is very important to have it. 

 If you don’t like needles you can have a 

spray in your nose 

 Our get checked out website has things 

about coronavirus here: 

www.getcheckedoutnorthwales.org/coronovi

rus 

 

 Facebook 

 You can join our facebook group if you 

want 

https://www.facebook.com/groups/4241321082

23654 

 David and Michelle have been 

interviewing lots of people 

 If you want to get involved let us know 

 

Luv2MeetU 

 Luv2MeetU is a friendship and dating 

group 

 The project is in Flintshire, Wrexham 

and Denbighshire 

http://www.getcheckedoutnorthwales.org/coronovirus
http://www.getcheckedoutnorthwales.org/coronovirus
https://www.facebook.com/groups/424132108223654
https://www.facebook.com/groups/424132108223654


 You can make friends 

 You could go on a date 

 The project is doing lots of things online 

 

 

 

Multi Me has started 

 30 people have joined Multi Me 

 Buddies have joined to help 

 It is a safe space online 

 Email Paul if you want to know more 

Paul.Mazurek@flintshire.gov.uk 

 
 

 Gig Buddies arrives in North Wales 

 A Gig Buddy can help you go to gigs 

and events that you may find hard to go 

to. 

 A ‘gig’ can be a concert, festival or 

sports match  

 You can decide what sort of gig buddy 

you want 

 

 

      Sparc Proect 
 

 They are running events online 

mailto:Paul.Mazurek@flintshire.gov.uk


  

 The first workshop is about safe and 

healthy relationships 

 The second workshop is about sex and 

sexuality 

 The third workshop is about keeping 

safe in relationships 

 Email us if you want more information 

 

 

Projection Equipment 

 Tyddyn Mon is an organisation in 

Anglesey 

 They have bought some new equipment 

 During lockdown the equipment has 

been used in peoples homes 

 The equipment is lots of fun! 



 

Direct Payments Training 

 We have arranged some training 

 This training is about direct payments 

 The training will be online 

 The date is the 3rd November 

 Email Mark to find out more at 

learning.disability.transformation@flintsh

ire.gov.uk 

 

 

Technology Training 

 Do you want some training on using 

your technology 

 What would you like training on? 

 Let Paul Mazurek know by emailing him 

on Paul.mazurek@flintshire.gov.uk 

 

 Update from Michelle 

 Michelle went to the All Wales People 

First 30th birthday meeting 

 Michelle told everyone about the 

transformation project in North Wales 

 Michelle is doing facebook live 

interviews 

mailto:learning.disability.transformation@flintshire.gov.uk
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 I am working on lots of projects as part 

of the transformation team 

 

 Project Evaluation 
 We are working with IPC 

 

 We are looking at the impact of the 
work the team has done  

 
 They want to know about all the good 

work we are doing 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
If you want to get involved you can email us 
at 
Learning.disability.transformation@flintshir
e.gov.uk 
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